MG XeS EEEATECH 10 LOGY)

~rr
1/10 RC 4WD

_ INSTRUCTION
<=, MANUAL

HIGH PERFORMANCE OFF ROAD CAR
ASSEMBLY KIT

=T, T '“-Il_ = &

>l WWW.RC-MST.COM
e |

L T

el A

rd

-
o
-

T

&
-
-I

|
h.hl.

1y

WHEELBASE : 242 / 252/ 267mm [ adjustable ]

WIDTH : 195mm
GEAR RATIO = 1:31.7~1:46.7
TIRE WIDTH / DIAMETER : 30x80mm

Shaft-Driven Full-Time 4WD
Front and Rear Solid-axle

WWW.RC-MST.COM

= SPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE




Necessary tools and accessories for [ CFX ] assembly

CFX MRIRAREMF
NECESSARY TOOLS FOR ASSEMBLY IA#R
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT) [##]
1.5 L wrench
(70
Hex 5.5 & 7.0 Alum. wrench A

55 & 7.0 BMiRE

Hobby knife

W 2.0 L wrench [ | 3 X35 Shaft X1

3%35 i
2.0L lF - [@:E H
EHII M3 X3 screw X1

M3X3 LEfee m
(O) Giore x4 U B
OH

5.5 4@ ¢

5.5X4.0 Wrench ;
55%4.0 5F Side cutter
#0

Screwdriver
WERid T

2.5 L wrench
25L B¥F

—

b
\

EVA B

EVA double sided tape 20X 80 Sponge tape n
AR

Needle nose pliers
S

158 X 12 Sponge tape
ARE Please follow the assembling figures and instructions closely

for your [ CFX ] best performance !
MEEFMARETY MERNURE (CFX) BTk |

CFX 2



M2 X6 screw X2

King pin screw X4 N Sori 5X8X2.5 Bearing X1
. pring 1
(Juimm LEEE l I ~zen 1 ! ERAR i
110044 110092 1w 310087 120017
M2 %10 screw X6 - Shaft o
{ i T Ul I §X 10X 4 Bearing X10
110084 i55a "“““?{3 R-clip X9 wF
SCrew RE:
M2 X 16 screw X6 e fik 120021
(o awas s
11008 5
M3 X 16 screw X 16 .
( M2.5X 10 screw X3 (T n s LB AR b E-cio 4.0 X5 3H12:¢3.5ie:rmg *2
Ty LR 1
ik {4m
( M2.EX 14 screw X1 (AT AT o i
I LEE
110010 EHQ.ﬁgﬁﬂ *13 G-clip 10.0 X2 10X15X4 Bearing X4
2.6%10 screw X1 L Sias G Wik
[m T 110065 120023
110025 ] 2X11.8 Shaft X2
M3 X5 screw X1 110019
GEEED AR 2X13.8 Shaft X1 e el 5X8X2.5 Ball bearing X1
110049 Hm 110021 e
M3 X6 screw %10 110018 120003
PR 3X6X0.5 Spacer X7 Nut M3 X2
11000 @ =K @ 401 53X 10 X4 Ball bearing X7
M3 X8 screw X 20 110047 110093 \a
| 120002
'm 110002 o 3X8X0.5 Spacer X3
M3 X 10 screw %15 g Lock nut M4 X5
"HIMMI]HI! EEEH 1R vy 4% 104 Ball bearing X1
s
110026 5X7X0.3 Spacer X3 et
| M3 X 14 screw X9 By
'Hll'.llmlﬂllﬂ.l'l.li 110061 . e Gear A 14T X1
O | st A 14T :
M3 X 16 screw X10 4 X 10X 1 Spacer X1 110086 10X 15X 4 Ball bearing X1
E ".H.'||.||'|'|'|.|'.I'.|||||.'H FR 1oy e
110086 310087 - 120001
M3 X 18 screw X16 _|
&I.h'|I.'|'I'I'I.I’.I'.h|ul|'I'|'I] R Slipper spacer X1 B
110087 © e Gear B 14T X4
M3 %20 screw X1 310087 1] 0 B 14T
jljJJJIIII|.,II|I|I | N [. 110081
@ 110088
Bevel gear shaft X2
M3X25 screw X2 IC? iy S ]
- 7S - Gear 8247 X1
Gear Shaft B X1 Gear A 24T 1 BN B 24T
M3X 30 screw X2 | O O BN B £ A 24T A
R s e
1100859
' Gear Shaft A x1
M3 X 8 screw X4 I .
il Ty © O poreee
s Gear 32T X1
M3 %14 screw X4 : Gear Shaft C X1 s 32T
(I T I &, Gy O BReO C 310083
110081 30092
— M3 X6 Cap screw X2 I— y - Main shaft X1
:[m 110011 PR 2 I'““I'IJHJ'I i:r:?
- . Wheel axle X2
] M3 X 40 Cap screw X2 CVA axle X2 M mees
TTHATSATEA DT AVTATERTOY i O CVAR#E " 310085
- 1100461 310070
MM s Solid axle *1
e | O O OINNMIND e
| [MID - s

0 ()

0

CFX Motor mount

CFX Wit
310088

Gear 42T X1

EERE 42T
310082

310073

Bevel gear set 36-15 X2
®EH 36-15

CMX Heavy duty locker set X2

R
230033

CFX

3




Coil spring 45mm (hard)(silver) >4

ARARE 45mm (EE)(IR)

210529

Coil spring 45mm (medium){gold) X4

AREE 45mm (P)(&)

210530

Coll spring 45mm (soft)(red) X4

HARWE 45mmm (#X)(L)

210531

Piston rod X4

A O 2. L

310072

, ‘ Damper cylinder >4

1
‘ HEMS
Wil 23005

Cylinder cap X4
HARE LN
210057

Rod guide cap X4

E-clip X10
R =@

110013

Piston X4

1.

230015

Spring spacer X4
WRWEL 1mm
230015

210057

Damper retainer X4
AREWNF
230015

= O
&

Spring spacer >4
WEWED 2mm
230015

Spring holder X4

W

230015
Spring spacer X4
WRWED 4mm
230015

Damper adjuster x4

ARBnY

230015

10.8X0.9 O-ring X4
: ©
130032

Damper O-ring P3 X8
nmBOom
130001

CMX Ball connector sel X2
CMX B
230018

CMX Link set X2
CMX 1298
230017

CMX Driveshaft X2

CMX Mkie

230018

CMX Crossmember set
CM METs]

)
o

10 |

==

\

X

)

)

|

r\-_./—]

<

=" |

=
-

o))

]’oJ -

===
Ol

U

ol

CMX Gear box chassis set
CMX ias

230020

)

f




CMX Axle cover K2

CMX Damper stay set X2
CMX BERE
230023

eI C3o00|
22 Bt l
o O

CMX Wheelbase 267mm accessories
CMX BIE267mmE2 T

CMX C hub carnier set
CMX BECER
230024

Hr‘
B

O

CMX Knuckle set
CMX B
230025

CMX Car body postset X2
CMX B M
230026

©

H Domaooamaomoﬂ

OCOO0OO0CO00QOOO0OO00O0O000000QO0O

CFX

5




4

MO6 Spur gear 62T
MOG AiEE 62T
230044

CFX Gear box support
CFX MR

CFX Deceleration

gear box set
CFX MERE
230045

CFX Transfer case set
CFX fEimiE
230047

KM Crawler tire 30 X90-1.9" X4
KM SRER 30 X90-1.9°

CMX Axle lockout set
CMx BsETEES
230029

o O O O CMX Chassis raill X2

CMX K82

0075

CFX 6




© @

@ @

CMX, RN & Ries
230030

O
CMX Bumper & Battery Mount o

e C

©

Battery tray

weRE

310078

C

Inner sponge 30X 92X48 X4
MM 30X 92X 48

130044

I

Velcro strap 16 X210mm X2

=

Slipper Plate
L
310080

O

Slipper Pad
EH RN
130045

@719
oD

Servo horn set (long) (23T/25T)
fEEE R M- B (23T/25T)
210033

CFX Driveshaft set
CFX Wi

58H 1.9 Crawler wheel X4
58H 1.9" WM

o0

# Please make the object
s the standard.
ML E.

60D 1.9° Crawler wheel x4
60D 1.9° B
230032 BKF

CFX T




€4 TRANSMISSION
B

M2.5X10 screw X3

M3 X 16 screw X1
G T R

Slipper spacer X1
{BERs

E-clip 4.0 X1
E#l

" 3X6X0.5Spacer X2
(i s © S
Gearbox mount X1
5XT7X0.3 Spacer X1 HERAEER
( T M2.5X 14 screw X1 L5
—— H R bk
4X10X 1 Spacer X1
I M3 10 screw X6 @ ot}
[..'II|||I| Em““

- M3 X6 cap screw X2
| P
|: Y

I‘ Bearing holder X1

R Motor mount X1 Slipper plate X2
M3 X 40 cap screw X2 \ JEiR BB 1B R #
LR )
L= |
§X8X2.5 Bearing X1 {;, Lock nut M4 X1 O
Bk N Bt
§X8X2.5 Ball bearing X1 1Y spring x1 >
stk LY o A
4 X10 X4 Ball bearing X1 e fu 4 O :
e 5 4 > GearB 14T X4 O O
P : BN B 14T
B HEEH B
5X 104 Ball bearing X3 A
1 o , 2 Bulkhead plate 1 Slipperpad X2
» Gear B 24T X1 i il g

< > @iig B 24T
() 10X15%4 Ball bearing X1 - =
I'._ "-.I _.-'. I|I HM
Nt Gear A 14T X1
B A 14T
2X9.8 Shaft X2
— b -
o 1 o Gear shaft A X1 \ /
ERER A [- :I Gear A 24T X1
J 0 A 24T ———
rrrssanines Main shaft 1 MO06 Spur gear 62T X1 Gear 42T X1 Gearbox C X1
G I r_ljlll|l| |.|] E ] _: MOB &R 62T B 42T HEEEC

CFX 8



€4 TRANSMISSION
B

ABEZW Deceleration gear assembly - BSEFY Deceleration gear assembly
A - A

© 10X 15X 4 Ball bearing
© 2x9.8 Shaft @ T
\ﬂ ﬁ%ﬁﬁ“‘ﬁ P
@ Gear A 14T % 2\
r

© Gearbox B

O Gear 42T

L
y! * b
oy =
II rr -
11 i1
|
£
iy B 5
o | \
4 Ball bearing A\
A )
(S 3 e
A ‘,'| ) \ o ,:::I l-' s T
3 = \ & a -
= ‘-‘ . Tl
)
’ o P,
i ») @®
[] &
A D ~
o R,
T s -d-F": L
A L
3 T
f

A 5X10X%

R ERIRIE

@ Bulkhead plate

@ Bearing
holder

15 0 Gear B 24T
@ Gear shaft A

® 5104 Ball bearing
CFX 9



=

L7 G DA < TRANSMISSION
ARTS BAG 1, 2, 3 Lha.
ABEEFY Attaching spur gear
BB
© Slipper pad @ Slipper plate
@ MO6 Spur gear 62T
@ Slipper pad © Slipper plate

0 5X7X0.3 Spacer

Q ® 5:X8X2.5 Bearing Q
\ Ty \ @'5}{19}{‘!
(@ & P Ball bearing

: : ) H Please note the overtightening slipper
ABEIXY Attaching motor mount ABIETEF Attaching spring clutch may causs the drivertrain broken.
RE 0 REARWR WERIOAENE, HRESHERA.

2 1| ]

@ Motor mount

# Tighten and align the main shaft.
EREVNEER .

# Adjust the tightness as need.
SRERETRINNE R

@ Slipper spacer
@ Spring
© 410X 1 Spacer
X 10 screw “'*-‘I},

Compress once,

|
|
|
|
|
- then attach. © Lock nut M4

CFX 10




.=

&£ 4 _:If"" &7 & 5 -
iyl o ;'EFIEANSMISSIDN

s

ABZXY Attaching motor

ABEXY Attaching pinion gear GEAR RATIO o

RE R

ﬁ_,...-f-”' i Pinion s lfelE]
verssT, \ o
>/"‘ 17 | 46.68
AR =y
L Vs © [s | waos
E |',5,ﬁ}~i‘~§§;j %\ - 19 | 41.77
\ %\\ \
PR~ 9N

W 20 39.69
21 37.79
22 36.07

23 34.50
© MST MO6 Pinion Gear 17~25T 24 33.06
25 31.74
5.8mm E Please set the gear ratio according to motor

specifications, environments, and personal

requirements.

EERSRERMEIE | WS, NEES, HHFEME.

B S il i RE I MR ! A s Ay T e A R

# Please refer to MST office website for completed | ;
. pinion specifications. - MEEW Attaching gearbox mount
MARMEee, WmErRss [ www.re-mst.com ] | REEENEERE
|
ABEEV Attaching dust cover
e # Adjust for proper space.
@ Gearbox A A

@ Gearbox mount

@ M3 <10 screw

CFX 11



¢ 3 _ - ! - -::,-:.,' . f-; Jr- : Py & g
RPARTS BAG 1, 2 IEJHEANSFEH CASE

([EEU M3 X5 screw X1 3X6X0.5 Spacer X1 E-clip4.0 X2

R e Ef0
| M3 X 14 screw X4 5X10X4 Ball bearing X4 Gear B 24T X1
it s Gear B2

®9, pd GearshaftB X1
=g =agpteal O o #K15 B

> Gear 32T X1
Gear shaft C X1 p e Gearbox A X1 Gearbox B X1

C— “&e fg*;;”“ at O | O | O] awwsc U A ST B
ABEFW Deceleration gear assembly ABEFY Attaching gear

R O

O Gearbox B

® M3 X5 screw

© 3X6X0.5 Spacer
© Gear B 24T ,...
@ A

@ 2<9.8 Shaft \ﬂ

© GearshaftB

@ 510 X4 Ball bearing

@ E-clip4.0
© 2<13.8 Shaft

© M3 X 14 screw

@ Gear shaft C

0 510X 4 Ball bearing

CFX 12



1 FRAME RAIL
iz

(um  Mo*Sgmy, *2 N )
ID=GC o | :

Servo spacer X2
{RRR R

=
£3
o @O
—L 7,
%)J
BS
]L-_J
=T

(: |'||' M3 X8 screw X12
: - L=

frmmnnmee M3 X 10 screw X 4
(JMM I RS _ Servo mount X2 Q
{E) R ER R 2 ~
. Hex. wheel hubs X4 N\ e5——\O)C _— J
y) A | | | ] ]
h“m’"m M3 X 14 screw X4 N— - ) b~ OoUuU o =18
R L |
# Used for STEP 100 —— # Used for STEP B ——— =] -
EERFIFI09R RTINS ER Gearbox chassis X1
Fopu il
2X11.8 Shaft X2
— - 3 3

Nut M3 X2 I
© M © ©
Crossmember G X1 (A
Wi C
© © A ﬂ .
(0C_JC_ o0 l ﬂ[ _ )
Crossmember A X1 '@'
W A R
Crossmember D X1 Damper stay A X2 Damperstay B x2
Wiz D HRE HER
e @ &) €Hr O O O O o o0

Chassis rail X2
.y 4

O OpYtk&=g/"O O

CFX 13



Fdl - - - <1 FRAME RAIL
PARTS BAG 4 28

Damper stay B

#t Install the Damper stay A for wheelbase 252mm.
KIE2528Y, MERHEREA For 242 wheelbase
For 252 wheelbase
IIH '

-=| REAR

=

ABEEW Frame rail assembly

HiSRHHE
) # Please cut off the interfered place.
f ' #TERRFEF - |
i =

Crossmember D

Hobby knife 1V smm
@ @ S Damper stay A
# Install the Damper stay B
for wheelbase 252mm.
© © KIE2528, RUARES
| 1

[LGeC JC o0

Damper stay A

Crossmember A

M3 X 10 screw J =

M3¢8 5-‘:rew



1 FRAME RAIL

iz

% <
% O
-
iy @
|
id =
7 g .m

© 2<11.8 Shaft

RES R

ABEFY Attaching transfer case

@ Driveshaft

© 2% 11.8 Shaft

15




. A
=~ o
By A

< LINKS
194

PARTS BAG 5

5.8 Ball connector X 24 : = = Upper link X4
[[:D B l: Spacer X4 BESIE SN 1D | ' LA19 (36.5mm)
BEaE 2 S
3X6 X5 Spacer X8
@ ﬁu —— #Used for STEP S ——
EWMERFDREsHR L -
|. | Lower link X4
THIR (48 5mm)
T Mamﬁiﬁ;‘;ﬂxm Adjuster X2 e — - s
{51 Rg L 90
4.8 Ball connector X4
l"'r"| I'I"I.] M3 X 20 screw X 10 TRE
IR ERLERIEI LRIV ik Upper link X2
—
— ¥ Used for STEP B —— | = pe L4 (60.5mm)
T M3 X 16 screw X4 RURHFDESTN
b R

Adjuster X2 - —

ey M3 X 18 screw X4 Lock nut M3 X4 Wi e — Lower link X2
| (LIRS | 1] I EE!“ @ ﬂﬁﬂlﬂﬂ 'F?I[ﬁ (TE-ﬁmm]

BIEXY Servo link assembly ABEFY Steering link assembly

{F)RR AT HIRE W H R L
ASSEMBLY TIPS
v -
dﬁ © 5.8 Ball connector C (
@ M3 K20 screw @ Adjuster PUSH

@ Adjuster
@ M3 %20 screw

5.8 Ball connector
5.8 &

_"EET"'_ 1 :1 Smm 1 '1

CFX 16



PARTS BAG 5

<« LINKS - Link lengths for different wheelbase

1948 BB LR THIIRES %

For 242mm wheelbase
# Please refer to P.18.

Front upper link

HeEF.18 -

Front lower link

Lower link
L: 48.5mm

Rear upper link

Rear lower link

Lower link
L: 48.5mm

For 252mm wheelbase
g For 252mm wheelbase s

Front upper link

Upper link
L: 36.5mm

HEeEP.19 -

Front lower link

~\_Lowerlink

L: 48, 5mm

Rear upper link

~\_Upper lnk

L: 36.5mm

Rear lower link

3X6X5
Spacer

b
For 26/7mm wheelbase # Please refer to P.20.

Front upper link

Upper link
L: 36.5mm

EREEP.20 -

Front lower link

~ N\ Lower link

L: 48.5mm

Rear upper link

Upper link
L: 60.5mm

Rear lower link

Lower Iink_
L: 72.5mm

CFX 17




y
ol —ln

PARTS BAG 5

FORD Bronco
TOYOTA LCA0
M-BENZ Unimog 406
TOYOTA FJ

% Please follow the link assembly for wheelbase.
(2427 252/ 267Tmm)
EREEMETEMA PR Y © (242mm/ 252mm/ 26Tmm)

vl s o For 242 wheelbase

150

ASSEMBLY TIPS
TS

5.8 ball connector
5.8 39

ALBITEFY Upper & Lower link assembly
&IPS

Front upper link|m»- ©5.8x25
Adjuster
X2 @ M3 X 16 screw
Make 2
@ Upper link (36.5mm)
O 5.8 Ball connector
N
Sl
. 24
Front lower link|M> R @
€ 58x25
Adjuster
X2 @ M3 X 16 screw

@ Lower link (48.5mm)

@ 5.8 Ball connector

5 ®/

Rear upper link

©58X%25

Make 2

Rear lower link

Adjuster

B M3 X 16 screw

© Upper link (36.5mm)

O 5.8 Ball connector

©58X25
Adjuster

& M3 %16 screw

@ Lower link (48.5mm)

@) 5.8 Ball connector

CFX 18



i

i o .} s # T 0
L L _l."#' e 0y =" 3 .
3 . . ) . N - :
T M LT D A7 & %

=

PARTS BAG

FORD Bronco
TOYOTA LCA40

M-BENZ Unimog 406
TOYOTA FJ

# Please follow the link assembly for wheelbase.

(242/ 252/ 267mm)
PR BT 1049 « (242mm/ 252mm/ 26Tmm)

For 252 wheelbase

0 ®MM=r @ ®

ASSEMBLY TIPS
TS

5.8 ball connector
5.8 39

o7 ="

Tools
IR
252 mm
LBITEFY Upper & Lower link assembly
L& THINEY & € 3X6X5 Spacer &
@ 5 @
Front upper link|®» ©5.8X%25 Rear upper link|»- 25
Adjuster ©58X%25
- Adjuster
B M3 X 16 screw
X2 X2 B M3X20 screw

Make 2
@ Upper link (36.5mm)

© 5.8 Ball connector

Front lower link

©58X25
Adjuster

) .

@ M3 X 16 screw

Make 2

@ Lower link (48.5mm)

© 5.8 Ball connector

Make 2

2

@ Upper link (36.5mm)

@& b

O 5.8 Ball
connector

o
o
b
Lo
. '\..\'-'
7%
¥
."'
=
f 2 -~

© 5.8 Ball connector

Rear lower link

B M3X20 screw

- T
20
@ © 5.8 %25 Adjuster

© 346 X5 Spacer

CFX 19



y
ol —ln

= _.ﬁ-_;u.-"

PARTS BAG 5

150

ASSEMBLY TIPS
FORD Bronco e

TOYOTA LC40
M-BENZ Unimog 406
TOYOTA FJ

% Please follow the link assembly for wheelbase.
(2427 252/ 267Tmm)
EREEMETEMA PR Y © (242mm/ 252mm/ 26Tmm)

5.8 ball connector
5.8 39

L& TN

ALBITEFY Upper & Lower link assembly @
™~

Front upper link|®» ©5.8x25 Rear upper link|»- ©5.8%25
Adjuster Adjuster
X2 @ M3 X 16 screw X2 O M3 X 16 screw
Make 2 o Make 2
i @ Upper link (36.5mm)
@ Upper link (60.5mm)
@ 5.8 Ball connector
& (@/ O @ 5.8 Ball connector O

@\\ i 0 5.3 Eal

Front lower link|®» 10 @ Rear lower link | connector
©58x25

x2 Adjuster

B M3 X 16 screw

Make 2

@ Upper link (72.5mm)

@ Lower link (48.5mm)
@ M3 16 screw

© 5.8 X 25 Adjuster

@\ - €) 5.8 ball connector

CFX 20



2 . i

. 4% L* o L= -

» A . o TF .
i

A < LINKS
AF-!_TE BAG O jiREE

ABETY Attaching upper link ABEEY Attaching lower link

L. LY TR TR

| e e o e e ke e o e et e D s L el i e e s B e et ot S

e

I.—_—ll

# Please change the rear upper & lower links for
different wheelbase.
WEaiEey, MMM S BTN,

Rear Upper Link

——e
For 242 whoelbaso

e = —— = —— - —— = —— = —— = — -

L
e w eem e W Sem e G SemE G e S e B W

# Please change the rear upper &
lower links for different wheelbase.
WWRATERY, MW W & WFI0,

For 242 whoolbaso
—

— ——i )
[ = ) I

____For 267 wheslbase .

M3 X 18 screw

- . - O -

CFx 21



L -
=T Fg
- 5 "y

T

ARTS BAG 6,

M2 X6 screw X1
[ R

0

M2 X16 screw X3
AR

(
M3 X8 X 4

M3 X6 screw X4

|

IR
‘|m M3 X8 ;:ém ®6
‘|mm M3X10 ;F;;E;:; ®5
(o M3%14 screw, X1
WW M3X 16 screw %1
@.I...I,-.I,I.';'m_;|,!,-_|,-.,1 M3X18 ;:m 4
@.I.i_h':l,lflliq,|J|J-_I|J|I.I|I-!J M3 X 20 g:ﬂta’-::i 1

KERE

[ s King pin screw X4

Gﬁﬁﬁm 2.6X10 Screw X1
EEC

 E— 2X9.8 Shaft X4
]

Lock nut M3 X3
= 3

©

<€ FRONT AXLE
A H

3IXE6X0.5spacer X4
-1

3X8X0.5spacer X1
1

5X10X4 Bearing X7
Wk

8X12X3.5 Bearing X1
ek

10X15X4 Bearing *2
LE

G-clip 10.0 *2
Gill

O

L

10000 e

Bevel gear shaft X1
£ e

i Wheel axle X2
T s

j' Link mount X1
FiiRE

0%

Bevel gear 15T X1
R g

Bevel gear 36T X1
P

Bevel gear case X1
Pt

Heavy Duty Locker X1
e i

@ 23T Servo hom X1
" mEm

) 25T Servo horn X1
= O MR

CVA axle X2
Kile

C HUB camrier B X1

WiCHE B

= .

ﬁ

Axle cover A X1
migehe A

Axle cover B X1
HiER B

O

I::E Servo holder X1
{E) B B8 [(EFF
O

&

Knuckle B X1

O

Knuckle A X1
W

C HUB carrier A %1

WECE A

CFX 22




Tl 2 - ]
= J = o ™
y g p il i

L) el
AT

ARTS BAG 6, 7

<€ FRONT AXLE

Hi
ABEXW Bevel gear assembly = XY Bevel gear assembly  @5x10x4
IR KR Bearing ®
© CVA axle 20
@ 10X15X4
© Bevel gear shaft © CvA axle © Bevel gear 36T Bearing
g; i @;ﬁ;ﬂa // c \ O 2X9.8 Shaft
3] o
=)
P j{% Q{
3 Q) :
@ Bevel gear 15T @ 5X10x4
© M2 X6 screw @ M Bearing

€ Bevel gear case

@ 10X 15X 4 Bearing © Heavy duty locker

ABIEEFY Attaching bevel gear - BTXYW Axle cover assembly
RRRE : i
© Axle cover A ! M3 X 18 screw
@ 5104 Bearing .

Axle cover B

CFX 23



) i

BT Wheel axle assembly

MR AT

#: Note the G-clip mounting direction.
ZBGHNEEA®

2X9.8 Shaft

CFX 24



	CFX組裝
	CFX組裝2
	CFX組裝3
	CFX組裝4
	CFX組裝5
	CFX組裝6
	CFX組裝7
	CFX組裝8
	CFX組裝9
	CFX組裝10
	CFX組裝11
	CFX組裝12
	CFX組裝13
	CFX組裝14
	CFX組裝15
	CFX組裝16
	CFX組裝17
	CFX組裝18
	CFX組裝19
	CFX組裝20
	CFX組裝21
	CFX組裝22
	CFX組裝23
	CFX組裝24

